
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:02:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -868
 
 mx: 1074
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2743
 
 mx: 3481
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2081
 
 mx: 2070
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 46.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 87/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -671
 
 mx: 1074
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2743
 
 mx: 3481
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1667
 
 mx: 1995
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 50.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 29/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -564
 
 mx: 549
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1097
 
 mx: 1198
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 43.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2081
 
 mx: 1818
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 53.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -430
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1060
 
 mx: 1068
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 41.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1749
 
 mx: 2070
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 49.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -535
 
 mx: 447
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -811
 
 mx: 995
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 43.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1577
 
 mx: 2006
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 56.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 88/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -395
 
 mx: 420
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -326
 
 mx: 324
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 41.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1652
 
 mx: 1931
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 54.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -608
 
 mx: 581
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 673
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1883
 
 mx: 1791
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 51.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -395
 
 mx: 565
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -244
 
 mx: 213
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1372
 
 mx: 1858
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 51.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 38/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -581
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -947
 
 mx: 965
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1846
 
 mx: 1683
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 49.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -868
 
 mx: 452
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1504
 
 mx: 1242
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 43.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1825
 
 mx: 1660
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 51.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000.  Part 123/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 07:03:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_043549__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:35:50.643.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 104
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 38.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 45.2


